

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Ensuring Accessible Services and Programs: Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Title II Notice

The City of Seven Hills is committed to providing equal access to its programs, services, and activities for individuals with disabilities in compliance with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). We affirm our dedication to creating an inclusive community that values and accommodates the diverse needs of all its residents and visitors.

Under Title II of the ADA, the City of Seven Hills is prohibited from discriminating against individuals with disabilities and must ensure that its services, programs, and activities are accessible to all. This includes but is not limited to:

Public transportation: We strive to provide accessible transportation services for individuals with disabilities, including accessible bus stops, ramps, lifts, and other accommodations as required.

Public facilities: Our city-owned buildings, facilities, parks, and recreational areas are designed and maintained to be accessible, including entrances, restrooms, parking spaces, and other amenities.

Communication: We are committed to providing effective communication for individuals with disabilities. This includes providing auxiliary aids and services, such as qualified sign language interpreters, accessible documents, and other accommodations as needed.

Public meetings and events: We ensure that public meetings, hearings, and events are accessible to individuals with disabilities. This may include providing accessible meeting locations, assistive listening devices, and other reasonable accommodations upon request.

Emergency preparedness: The City of Seven Hills is dedicated to addressing the needs of individuals with disabilities during emergencies. We work to develop and implement emergency plans that consider the unique requirements of individuals with disabilities and provide accessible evacuation routes and procedures.

If you require accommodations to access our programs, services, or activities, please contact the City of Seven Hills ADA Coordinator at the address, phone number, or email provided below. We will work with you to ensure that reasonable accommodations are provided based on your individual needs.

City of Seven Hills ADA Coordinator, Michael Morrow Address: 7325 Summitview Drive, Seven Hills, OH 44131 Phone: (216) 769-3973 Email: ADA@sevenhillsohio.org Website: www.sevenhillsohio.org

Individuals who believe they have been subjected to discrimination based on disability in violation of Title II of the ADA can file a complaint with the City of Seven Hills ADA Coordinator. Complaints should be filed within a reasonable timeframe and include relevant details to enable a thorough investigation.

The City of Seven Hills remains committed to upholding the principles of accessibility, inclusivity, and equal access for individuals with disabilities. Together, we can create a community that embraces diversity and ensures that all residents and visitors have the opportunity to fully participate and enjoy everything our city has to offer.